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Date of Commencement and Conclusion of terms of B. Pharmacy course for the 

Academic Year 2023-2024 Term-II for SGMSPM’s Sharadchandra Pawar College 

of Pharmacy, Dumbawadi, Post Khamundi, Tal Junnar, Dist Pune.  

All the faculties are hereby informed that the Commencement and Conclusion 

of the Term-II of B. Pharmacy Course for the Academic Year 2023-2024 are as 

under: 

The date of commencement and conclusion of the academic session of the first 

year and Direct Second Year of all those courses whose admission will be made 

under Common Entrance Examination (CET) conducted by the Government will 

be announce separately. 

Class Test: - 

All the faculties of second year, third year and final year should take two class 

tests of each  

Continuous Internal Assessment (CIA): - 

All the faculties of second year, third year and final year should take two CIA 

Before each respective sessional. 

B. Pharmacy: - Third Year Semester-VI and Final Year Semester-VIII 
Date of Commencement : 26th December 2023  

Date of Conclusion  : 04th May 2024 
No. of Working Days: 94  

 
B. Pharmacy: - Second Year Semester-IV 

Date of Commencement : 15th January 2024  
Date of Conclusion  : 30th May 2024 

No. of Working Days: 99  
 

B. Pharmacy: - First Year Semester-II 

Date of Commencement : 08th January 2024  
Date of Conclusion  : 04th May 2024 

No. of Working Days: 84 
 

M. Pharmacy: First Year Sem-II 
(Pharmaceutics, Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance, Pharmacognosy): 

Term-II 
Date of Commencement : 01st February 2024 

Date of Conclusion  : 31st June 2024 
No. of Working Days: 89 
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M. Pharmacy: Semester-IV 

(Pharmaceutics, Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance, Pharmacognosy): 
Term-II 

Date of Commencement : 07th February 2024  
Date of Conclusion  : 05th June 2024 

No. of Working Days: 89 
 

* No of days calculated as per the government holiday and working days may 
change if any change in the holiday list as per instruction received form 

affiliated university.  

   

December 2023 

Date Day Particular 

26/12/23 Tuesday Commencement of Academic Session of B Pharm Sem-V & Sem-VII 

27/12/23 Wednesday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

28/12/23 Thursday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

29/12/23 Friday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

30/12/23 Saturday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

31/12/23 Sunday Holiday 

01/01/24 Monday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

02/01/24 Tuesday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

03/01/24 Wednesday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

04/01/24 Thursday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

05/01/24 Friday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

06/01/24 Saturday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

07/01/24 Sunday Holiday 

08/01/24 Monday Commencement of Academic Session of B. Pharm Sem-II  

09/01/24 Tuesday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

10/01/24 Wednesday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

11/01/24 Thursday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

12/01/24 Friday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

13/01/24 Saturday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

14/01/24 Sunday Holiday 

15/01/24 Monday Commencement of Academic Session of B. Pharm Sem IV 

16/01/24 Tuesday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

17/01/24 Wednesday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

18/01/24 Thursday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

19/01/24 Friday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

20/01/24 Saturday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

21/01/24 Sunday Holiday 

22/01/24 Monday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

23/01/24 Tuesday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

24/01/24 Wednesday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

25/01/24 Thursday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

26/01/24 Friday Republic Day 

27/01/24 Saturday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

28/01/24 Sunday Holiday 

29/01/24 Monday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

https://publicholidays.in/republic-day/
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30/01/24 Tuesday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

31/01/24 Wednesday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

01/02/24 Thursday Commencement of Academic Session of M. Pharm First Year Sem-II  

02/02/24 Friday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

03/02/24 Saturday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

04/02/24 Sunday Holiday 

05/02/24 Monday 
Continuous Internal Assessment Activity-I (B Pharm Sem-VI & Sem-

VIII) 

06/02/24 Tuesday 
Continuous Internal Assessment Activity-I (B Pharm Sem-VI & Sem-

VIII) 

07/02/24 Wednesday Commencement of Academic Session of M. Pharm Sem-IV  

08/02/24 Thursday 
Continuous Internal Assessment Activity-I (B Pharm Sem-VI & Sem-

VIII) 

09/02/24 Friday 
Continuous Internal Assessment Activity-I (B Pharm Sem-VI & Sem-

VIII) 

10/02/24 Saturday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

11/02/24 Sunday Holiday 

12/02/24 Monday First Sessional Practical (B Pharm Sem-VI & Sem-VIII) 

13/02/24 Tuesday First Sessional Practical (B Pharm Sem-VI & Sem-VIII) 

14/02/24 Wednesday First Sessional Practical (B Pharm Sem-VI & Sem-VIII) 

15/02/24 Thursday First Sessional Practical (B Pharm Sem-VI & Sem-VIII) 

16/02/24 Friday First Sessional Practical (B Pharm Sem-VI & Sem-VIII) 

17/02/24 Saturday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

18/02/24 Sunday Holiday 

19/02/24 Monday Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 

20/02/24 Tuesday First Sessional Theory (B Pharm Sem-VI & Sem-VIII) 

21/02/24 Wednesday First Sessional Theory (B Pharm Sem-VI & Sem-VIII) 

22/02/24 Thursday First Sessional Theory (B Pharm Sem-VI & Sem-VIII) 

23/02/24 Friday First Sessional Theory (B Pharm Sem-VI & Sem-VIII) 

24/02/24 Saturday First Sessional Theory (B Pharm Sem-VI & Sem-VIII) 

25/02/24 Sunday Holiday 

26/02/24 Monday 
Continuous Internal Assessment Activity-I (B Pharm Sem-II & Sem-

IV, M Pharm Sem II) 

27/02/24 Tuesday 
Continuous Internal Assessment Activity-I (B Pharm Sem-II & Sem-

IV, M Pharm Sem II) 

28/02/24 Wednesday 
Continuous Internal Assessment Activity-I (B Pharm Sem-II & Sem-

IV, M Pharm Sem II) 

29/02/24 Thursday 
Continuous Internal Assessment Activity-I (B Pharm Sem-II & Sem-

IV, M Pharm Sem II) 

01/03/24 Friday 
First Sessional Practical (B Pharm Sem-II & Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem 

II) 

02/03/24 Saturday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

03/03/24 Sunday Holiday 

04/03/24 Monday 
First Sessional Practical (B Pharm Sem-II & Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem 

II) 

05/03/24 Tuesday 
First Sessional Practical (B Pharm Sem-II & Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem 

II) 

06/03/24 Wednesday 
First Sessional Practical (B Pharm Sem-II & Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem 

II) 

07/03/24 Thursday 
First Sessional Practical (B Pharm Sem-II & Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem 

II) 

08/03/24 Friday Maha Shivaratri 

https://publicholidays.in/maha-shivaratri/
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09/03/24 Saturday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

10/03/24 Sunday Holiday 

11/03/24 Monday First Sessional Theory (B Pharm Sem-II & Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem II) 

12/03/24 Tuesday First Sessional Theory (B Pharm Sem-II & Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem II) 

13/03/24 Wednesday First Sessional Theory (B Pharm Sem-II & Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem II) 

14/03/24 Thursday First Sessional Theory (B Pharm Sem-II & Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem II) 

15/03/24 Friday First Sessional Theory (B Pharm Sem-II & Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem II) 

16/03/24 Saturday First Sessional Theory (B Pharm Sem-II & Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem II) 

17/03/24 Sunday Holiday 

18/03/24 Monday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

19/03/24 Tuesday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

20/03/24 Wednesday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

21/03/24 Thursday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

22/03/24 Friday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

23/03/24 Saturday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

24/03/24 Sunday Holiday 

25/03/24 Monday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

26/03/24 Tuesday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

27/03/24 Wednesday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

28/03/24 Thursday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

29/03/24 Friday Good Friday 

30/03/24 Saturday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

31/03/24 Sunday Holiday 

01/04/24 Monday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

02/04/24 Tuesday Sports 

03/04/24 Wednesday Sports 

04/04/24 Thursday Sports 

05/04/24 Friday Cultural Events 

06/04/24 Saturday Cultural Events 

07/04/24 Sunday Holiday 

08/04/24 Monday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

09/04/24 Tuesday Gudi Padwa 

10/04/24 Wednesday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

11/04/24 Thursday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

12/04/24 Friday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

13/04/24 Saturday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

14/04/24 Sunday Holiday 

15/04/24 Monday Second Sessional Practical (B. Pharm Semester-II, VI & VIII) 

16/04/24 Tuesday Second Sessional Practical (B. Pharm Semester-II, VI & VIII) 

17/04/24 Wednesday Ram Navami 

18/04/24 Thursday Second Sessional Practical (B. Pharm Semester-II, VI & VIII) 

19/04/24 Friday Second Sessional Practical (B. Pharm Semester-II, VI & VIII) 

20/04/24 Saturday Second Sessional Practical (B. Pharm Semester-II, VI & VIII) 

21/04/24 Sunday Mahavir Jayanti 

22/24/24 Monday Second Sessional Theory (B. Pharm Semester-II, VI & VIII) 

23/04/24 Tuesday Second Sessional Theory (B. Pharm Semester-II, VI & VIII) 

24/04/24 Wednesday Second Sessional Theory (B. Pharm Semester-II, VI & VIII) 

25/04/24 Thursday Second Sessional Theory (B. Pharm Semester-II, VI & VIII) 

https://publicholidays.in/easter/
https://publicholidays.in/ram-navami/
https://publicholidays.in/mahavir-jayanti/
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26/04/24 Friday Second Sessional Theory (B. Pharm Semester-II, VI & VIII) 

27/04/24 Saturday Second Sessional Theory (B. Pharm Semester-II, VI & VIII)  

28/04/24 Sunday Holiday 

29/04/24 Monday 
Continuous Internal Assessment Activity-II (B. Pharm Semester-II, 

VI & VIII) 

30/04/24 Tuesday 
Continuous Internal Assessment Activity-II (B. Pharm Semester-II, 

VI & VIII) 

01/05/24 Wednesday Maharashtra Day 

02/05/24 Thursday 
Continuous Internal Assessment Activity-II (B. Pharm Semester-II, 

VI & VIII) 

03/05/24 Friday 
Continuous Internal Assessment Activity-II (B. Pharm Semester-II, 

VI & VIII) 

04/05/24 Saturday 
Commencement of University End Semester Examination for Term-II 

(B. Pharm Semester-II, VI & VIII) 

05/05/24 Sunday Holiday 

06/05/24 Monday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

07/05/24 Tuesday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

08/05/24 Wednesday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

09/05/24 Thursday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

10/05/24 Friday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

11/05/24 Saturday Regular Academic Session as per time table 

12/05/24 Sunday Holiday 

13/05/24 Monday Second Sessional Theory (B Pharm Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem II) 

14/05/24 Tuesday Second Sessional Theory (B Pharm Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem II) 

15/05/24 Wednesday Second Sessional Theory (B Pharm Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem II) 

16/05/24 Thursday Second Sessional Theory (B Pharm Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem II) 

17/05/24 Friday Second Sessional Theory (B Pharm Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem II) 

18/05/24 Saturday Second Sessional Theory (B Pharm Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem II) 

19/05/24 Sunday Holiday 

20/05/24 Monday Second Sessional Practical (B Pharm Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem II) 

21/05/24 Tuesday Second Sessional Practical (B Pharm Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem II) 

22/05/24 Wednesday Second Sessional Practical (B Pharm Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem II) 

23/05/24 Thursday Buddha Purnima 

24/05/24 Friday Second Sessional Practical (B Pharm Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem II) 

25/05/24 Saturday Second Sessional Practical (B Pharm Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem II) 

26/05/24 Sunday Holiday 

27/05/24 Monday 
Continuous Internal Assessment Activity-II (B Pharm Sem-IV, M 

Pharm Sem II) 

28/05/24 Tuesday 
Continuous Internal Assessment Activity-II (B Pharm Sem-IV, M 

Pharm Sem II) 

29/05/24 Wednesday 
Continuous Internal Assessment Activity-II (B Pharm Sem-IV, M 

Pharm Sem II) 

30/05/24 Thursday 
Commencement of University End Semester Examination for Term-II 

(B Pharm Sem-IV, M Pharm Sem II & Sem IV) 

Important Contact Details: - 

1. Dr. Dama G. Y. (Principal) +91 9503971334 

2.  Dr. Joshi S. A.   (Academic In-charge) +91 7875526666 

3.  Dr. Bidkar J. S. (Class In-charge Final Year) +91 9922417764 

4. Mrs. Gawade A. S. (Class In-charge Third Year) +91 9960065008 

5. Mrs. Chiwadshetti N. S. (Class In-charge Second Year) +91 9112830566 

6. Dr. Gaikwad A. V. (Class In-charge First Year) +91 8975161414 

7. Dr. Bidkar S. J. (HOD PG. Pharmaceutics) +91 7384205300 

https://publicholidays.in/maharashtra-day/
https://publicholidays.in/buddha-purnima/
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8. Dr. Joshi S. A. (HOD P. Quality Assurance) +91 7875526666 

9. Dr. Bidkar J. S. (HOD Pharmacognosy) +91 9922417764 

10 Dr. Mahajan K. C. (Ph.D. Research Center Coordinator) +91 9860780959 

11. Mrs. Adsare V. A. (Training & Placement In-charge) +91 9167263721 

 

             

 

 

 

 

  

 

 


